

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...10912/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2003 in CEC 181/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. JINDAL SPINNING & GEN.MILLS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMNR.,CENTRAL EXCISE,PATIALA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP )  
I.a.No.2 (application for taking on record additional documents)  
(With Office Report )

Date : 06/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Balbir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sidhartha Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner contends that the petitioner had in fact produced evidence to prove payment of duty on the purchased single yarn.  
Issue notice on the SLP as also on the application for condonation of delay.  
Stay of recovery of the duty.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER