

J

SLP(C)No. 265 OF 2004

ITEM No.11

Court No. 9

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.265/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2003 in CEC 181/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. JINDAL SPINNING & GEN.MILLS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMNR.,CENTRAL EXCISE,PATIALA
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for impleadment)(Office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is unnecessary and is dismissed accordingly.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master

